

Monex Group Established a Joint Venture Company in the People's Republic of China

TOKYO, May 12, 2010 - Monex Group, Inc. ("the Company") announces that it has, together with a group company of SEEC Holdings Limited (Main office: Beijing, China), established a joint venture company in Beijing, the People's Republic of China ("the PRC") which will provide financial training related services in the PRC and that the management of the joint venture company has been duly appointed.

The Company has been cooperating with SEEC Holdings Limited, which has relationship with Stock Exchange Executive Council ("SEEC") that has been deeply involved in the creation of capital markets in the PRC, to launch this joint venture business in the PRC as was announced in the Company's announcement dated March 30, 2009.

In order to launch this joint business, development of system platform and related software for on-line training for financial institutions, etc. in the PRC is underway. The Company will also keep exploring other business opportunities in the PRC, while further collaborating with SEEC to realize steady progresses of this joint venture business.

1. Outlines of the joint venture company

Name of the Company: 百富睿通投资顾问有限公司

(English name: BaiFor Investment Advisory Ltd.)

Place of Registration: 22 Chaoyangmenwai Dajie, Chaoyang District, Beijing, the PRC

Registered Capital: 60 Million RMB

Shareholders: SEEC Investment Management Limited (registered in the Cayman

Islands) (51%)

Monex Group, Inc. (49%)

Established: February 25, 2010

Scope of Business: To provide various services relating to financial training in the PRC.

Management: Chairman - Wang Li (Managing Director, SEEC Holdings Limited)

Vice Chairman - Nakajima, Tsutomu (Managing Director, Member

of the Board, Monex Group, Inc.)

President - Hua Dongming (nominated by Monex Group, Inc.)

Fiscal Year End: December 31

1

Contact: Michiyo Kubota

Corporate Communications, CEO Office

Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-6212-3750

This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although the Company intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



2. Major schedule relating to the establishment of the joint venture company

February 25, 2010 Registered date of the establishment of the joint venture company
May 11, 2010 1st shareholders' meeting (for appointment of members of the board

of directors)

1st meeting of board of directors (for determination on management)

May, 2010 1st capital contribution (planned)

###

Contact: Michiyo Kubota

Corporate Communications, CEO Office

Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-6212-3750

This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although the Company intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.